PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2905535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOT HERBST	06/12/2014
QIANG ZENG	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2COOL, LLC
Street Address:	168 N. CLINTON ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-9900

Email: ASAMLAN@KDSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KNECHTEL, DEMEUR & SAMLAN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 2360

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3146-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN B. SAMLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Alan B. Samlan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0984

502858938

	ORM COVER SHEET IS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: O2Cool, LLC	
Scot Herbst; Qiang Zeng	internal Address: Suite 500	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) 6/12/14 and 6/18/14	Street Address: 168 N. Clinton St.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60661	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Min	
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
And among a specimens (40%)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/494,333		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Mo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Alan B. Samlan, Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan	involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 2360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60661		
Phone Number: 312-655-9900		
Docket Number 3146-114	Deposit Account Number 061201	
Email Address: asamlan@kdslaw.com	Authorized User Name Alan B. Samlan	
3 Steambers / J. J.		
Signature		
Alan B. Samlan	Total streether of a control of the	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	should be faxed to (571) 273-8148, or mailed to:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Scot Herbst, whose post office address is 220 Fridley Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, and Qiang Zeng, whose post office address is Room 701, West 6 Lane, DaFaPu Village, BanTian Street, LongGang Diestrict, Shenzhen, GuangDong, China 518129 ("Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a

DRINKING AND MISTING BOTTLE WITH OBROUND CARRYING LOOP

SERIAL NO.: _	29/49	94,3	33	
FILING DATE:	June	19,	2014	

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, O2COOL, LLC having a mailing address of 168 N. Clinton St., Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60661, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and present infringements therefore;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0986 ASSIGNORS, hereby grant to the law firm of Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan, 525 W. Monroe St., Suite 2360, Chicago, IL 60661, USA authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying the patent application listed above for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign country.

Dated:	Inventor – Scot Herbst
Dated:, 2014	Inventor – Qiang Zeng

information which may be	i company	law firm of Knechtel, Demeur & authority and power to insert on the estimable for identifying the patent distance Patent and Trademark (us instrument any further
Dated:	, 2014	Inventor - Scot Heathat	
Danted: <u>6 - 13</u>	, 2014	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 06/19/2014